Tab settings □>□>□	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradement Office
	rks. Please record the attached original documents a kepty thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tom Conrad Scott Wiener	Name: Relevance Technologies Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 60 Federal Street
Assignment Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City San Fransisco State CA ZIP 94107
Other	,
Execution Date: 5/11/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/017,823	
Additional numbers	s attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Blvd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
7th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
	02-2666
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
D	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg copy is a true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached
Reg. No. 36,159	1 11 - 1 20 1000
Thomas A. Hassing	May 29, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover s	sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Comissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

03373.P001 Attorney Docket No.:

LJV/ccm (1/31/96)

PATENT

REEL: 9234 FRAME: 0100

Attorney's Docket No.: <u>03373.P001</u>	ASSIC	G N M E N T After Filing Patent Applic	PATENT eation)		
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby					
acknowledged, We					
the undersigned,To	om Conrad and Scot	t Wiener			
hereby sell, assign, and t	transfer to Rele	evance Technologies, In	C.		
a corporation ofD	elaware	, having a principa	l place of business at		
United States and all fore	ign countries, in and lited States patent th	to any and all improven at was filed Februal	, ("Assignee"), t, title, and interest for the nents that are disclosed in y 3, 1998 and assigned		
MULTI-DIMENSION	AL ANALYSIS OF	OBJECTS BY MANIPU	LATING DISCOVERED		

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

SEMANTIC PROPERTIES

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATEN**Re**v. 12/29/97 (A2) REEL: 9234 FRAME: 0101

- 1 -

Date:	, 19 18 Name: Tom Conrad
Date: 5/N	, 19 98 Name: Scott Wiener
State of:} County of:}	Assignment Document Return Address: SS. BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Seventh Floor Los Angeles, California 90025-1026 (408) 720-8598
On this day of the undersigned Notary Public,	19, before me,, personally appeared

Notary's Signature

3 .	ADDITIO	NAL F	EES		
Large	Entity	Small	Entity		
Fee	Fee	Fee	Fee		
Code		Code	(\$)	Fee Description	Fee Paid
105	130	205	65	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	i co i aid
127	50	205	25	Surcharge - late provisional filing fee	
				or cover sheet	
139	130	139	130	Non-English specification	
147	2,520	147	2.520	For filing a request for reexamination	
112	920*	112	920*	Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action	
113	1,840*	113	1,840*	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action	
115	110	215	55	Extension for response within first month	
116	400	216	200	Extension for response within second month	
117	950	217	475	Extension for response within third month	
118	1,510	218	755	Extension for response within fourth month	
28	2,060	228	1,030	Extension for response within fifth month	
19	310	219	155	Notice of Appeal	
20	310	220	155	Filing a brief in support of an appeal	-
21	270	221	135	Request for oral hearing	
38	1,510	138	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding	
40	110	240	5 5	Petition to revive unavoidably abandoned	-
41	1,320	241	660	application Petition to revive unintentionally	
4.0	4 000	040		abandoned application	
42 43	1,320 450	242	660 225	Utility issue fee (or reissue) Design issue fee	
43	450 670	243 244	335	Plant issue fee	
22	130	122	130	Petitions to the Commissioner	***************************************
23	50	123	50	Petitions related to provisional applications	***************************************
26	240	123	240	Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt	
81	40	581	40		
01	40	361	40	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	40.00
46	790	246	395	For filing a submission after final rejection (see 37 CFR 1.129(a))	
49	790	249	395	For each additional invention to be examined (see 37 CFR 1.129(a))	
ther	fee (sp	ecify) _			
)ther	fee (sp	ecify) _			
				OURTOTAL (C)A	40.00
				SUBTOTAL (3)\$_	40.00
Reduc	ed by Basic	Filing Fee	Paid		
SUBI	MITTED	BY:			
	d or Prir	ited Nai	me: Thoi	mas A. Hassing	
•	ature	- Non		Date May 29, 1998	
Reg.	Number	36	,159	Deposit Account User ID	applicable)
				(complete ii	applicable/

RECORDED: 06/01/1998